OP \$40 00 2185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VISIONS RECORDS		02/01/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GWYN FOXX	
Doing Business As:	DBA VISIONS RECORDS	
Street Address:	3500 WEST OLIVE AVE	
Internal Address:	STE #300	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	VISIONS RECORDS	
Street Address:	3500 WEST OLIVE AVE.	
Internal Address:	STE.#300	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2185369	S.H.E.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)973-2779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818.973.2732

Email: gwynfoxx@visionrecords.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0853

900018868

Correspondent Name: GWYN FOXX
Address Line 1: 3500 WEST OLIVE AVE.
Address Line 2: STE 300
Address Line 4: BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91505

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GWYN FOXX

Signature: /GWYN FOXX/

Date: 02/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0854

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003019 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 02/01/2005